
 

2024 Summer Dual Enrollment Workshop Dates 
 

     Once a facilitator has completed the workshop for a particular course, he or she does not have to repeat that workshop in   
     subsequent summers. However, they must attend the appropriate ½ day workshop each subsequent summer. 
 
 
 

SESSION TITLE COURSE TITLE DATES BLDG/ROOM 
ART 1060 Art History July 25 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

Art ½ Day—Returning Facilitators July 26 (9am-12pm) Virtual 

BIOL 1510 General Biology I June 3-4 (9am-3pm) Biology Bldg/322 

BIOL 1530 General Biology II June 5 (9am-3pm) Biology Bldg/322 

BIOL 2500 Anatomy and Physiology I June 12 (9am-3pm) Biology Bldg/322 

Biology ½ Day Workshop—ALL facilitators July 22 (9am-12pm) Biology Bldg/322 

CHEM 1010 General Chemistry I June 4 (9am-3pm) Pursley/114 
CHEM 1020 General Chemistry II June 6 (9am-3pm) Pursley/114 
Chemistry ½ Day Workshop—ALL facilitators July 31 (9am-12pm) Pursley/114 

COMM 2110 Introduction to Public Speaking July 16 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
COMM 2570 Introduction to Television Production July 16 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

Speech ½ Day Workshop--returning 211 facilitators July 17 (9am-12pm) Virtual 
TV Production ½ Day Workshop—ALL 257 facilitators July 17 (8am-11pm) Virtual 

EDCI 1010 Introduction to Education June 17 (9am-3pm) TEC 239 
EDES 1500 Modern Multicultural Community June 24 (9am-3pm) TEC 239 
Education ½ Day—ALL Education facilitators June 18 (9am-12pm) TEC 239 

Special Education ½ Day—All Special Education facilitators June 25 (9am-12pm) TEC 239 
ET 1000 Introduction to Engineering Technology June 4-5 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

Engineering Tech ½ Day—ALL ET Facilitators June 3 (10am-1pm) Virtual 
ENGL 1010 Freshman Composition I June 24-25 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
ENGL 1020 Freshman Composition II June 26-27 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

English ½ Day—ALL English facilitators July 26 (9am-12pm) Virtual 
HIST 1010 Western Civilization to 1500 June 3-5 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
HIST 1020 Western Civilization since 1500 June 10-12 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
HIST 2010 United States History to 1877 June 17-19 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
HIST 2020 United States History since 1877 June 24-26 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

History ½ Day Workshop—ALL History facilitators June 27 (9am-12pm) Virtual 
IT 1110 Introduction to Industrial Technology June 17-18 (9am-3pm) CSTB 2029 

Industrial Tech ½ Day—ALL ET Facilitators June 17 (9am-12pm) CSTB 2029 

MATH 1610*** College Algebra/All New Math facilitators*** June 4 (9am-3pm) 
June 5-6 (9am-3pm) 

Fayard/119 
Virtual 

MATH 2410 Elementary Statistics June 11-13 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
MATH 1630 Applied Calculus (non Trig based) June 18-20 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
MATH 1620 Trigonometry June 25-27 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

MATH ½ Day Workshop—RETURNING facilitators 
½ Day Workshop-- NEW facilitators only 

July 29 (9am-12pm) 
July 29 (12pm-3:00pm) Virtual 

MUS 1510 Introduction to Music July 17 (9am-3pm) Virtual 
Music ½ Day Workshop—returning facilitators July 18 (9am-12pm) Virtual 

PHYS 1910 General Physics I (Trig Based) June 5 (9am-3pm) Pursley/114 
Physics ½ Day Workshop—All facilitators July 31 (1pm-4pm) Pursley/114 

PSYC 1010 Introduction to Psychology June 5 (10:00am-4:30pm) Virtual 



 

Psychology ½ Day Workshop—ALL facilitators June 5 (1pm-4:30pm) Virtual 
SOC 1010 Introductory Sociology July 15-16 (10am-4pm)  Virtual 

Sociology ½ Day Workshop—returning facilitators July 17 (10am-1pm) Virtual 
SPAN 

1010/1020/2010 Elementary Spanish I/II/III July 24 (9am-3pm) In person-TBA 

Spanish ½ Day Workshop—ALL facilitators July 25 (9am-12pm) In person-TBA 
THEA 1310 Introduction to Theatre July 23 (9am-3pm) Virtual 

Theatre ½ Day Workshop—returning facilitators July 24 (9am-12pm) Virtual 
   
   ***All math facilitators must attend or have attended the Math 161 workshop before they can attend another workshop or    
          facilitate another math course. 
  

Dual Enrollment Instructors of Record 
2024-2025 

 
Course Instructor of Record Email 

Art History Ms Anna Dow Anna.dow@southeastern.edu 
Biology Dr. Rosemary Clark rosemary.clark@southeastern.edu 

Chemistry Dr. Srijana Ghimire srijana.ghimire@southeastern.edu 
Chemistry Ms Elizabeth Kimball Elizabeth.kimball@southeastern.edu 

Communication Ms Johnesha Harris Johnesha.harris@southeastern.edu 

Education (EDCI) Ms Jill Barry Jill.barry@southeastern.edu 
Education (EDES) Dr. Melanie Lemoine Melanie.lemoine@southeastern.edu 

Engineering Technology Ms Samantha Taylor samantha.taylor-5@selu.edu 
English Ms Cheryl Breaux cheryl.breaux@southeastern.edu 
History Mr. Charles Elliott (summer) charles.elliott@selu.edu 
History Ms Angie Anderson (fall/spring) Angie.anderson@southeastern.edu 
Math Ms Ronni Settoon ronni.settoon@southeastern.edu 
Math Ms Jamie Baham Jamie.baham-2@southeastern.edu 
Math Mr. Craig Courville Craig.courville@southeastern.edu 
Math Ms Paige Foto Paige.foto@southeastern.edu 
Music Mr. Victor Drescher Victor.Drescher@southeastern.edu 

Physics Dr. William Coleman William.coleman@southeatern.edu 
Psychology Dr. Monique LeBlanc monique.leblanc@southeastern.edu 
Sociology Ms Katie Cali Katie.cali@southeastern.edu 
Spanish Ms Loren Lee loren.lee@southeastern.edu 

Spanish Ms Maritza Nemoga maritza.nemoga@southeastern.edu 
Introduction to Theatre Mr. Chad Winters Chad.winters@southeastern.edu 

TV Production Ms Heather Gonzalez-Jackson heather.jackson@southeastern.edu 
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